STATEWIDE
TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT
PROGRAM
FY 2008-2011

Texas
Department

of Transportation

Austin DISTRICT

November FY 2009
Quarterly Revisions

11-03-2009




_Sampe

Mr. Carlos Lopez, P.E.

District Engineer

Texas Department of Transportation - Austin District
P.O. Drawer 15426

Austin, TX 78761 — 5426

October 15, 2009

Dear Mr. Lopez:

On October 12, 2009, the CAMPO Policy Board adopted the attached resolution
acknowledging adoption of amendments to the CAMPO FYs 2008 — 2011 Transportation
Improvement Program. We are attaching four copies of the adopted amendments with
this letter.

We ask that the State Transportation Improvement Program be updated to include the
approved amendments.

Please call me at 974-6441 or Dan Dargevics at 974-2748 if you have questions
regarding the resolution or-the TIP amendments.

/7

Sincerely,

Joséph Cantalupo, AICP
xecutive Director

copy: Ed Collins, TxDOT - Austin District
Tammy Strum, TxDOT - TPP
Jose Campos, FHWA (2 copies)

www.CAMPOTexas.org

505 Barton Springs Rd., Ste. 700, Austin, TX 78704

MAILING a0oRESS P.O. Box 1088, Austin, TX 78767

CAPITAL AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION © 512 974 2275 0 512 974 6385



CAPITAL AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

RESOLUTION
Acknowledging Transportation Policy Board Adoption of Requested Amendments to the
FYs 2008 - 2011 Transportation Improvement Program

WHEREAS, pursuant to federal law, the Governor of the State of Texas designated the Capltal Area
Metropolitan Planning Organization (CAMPO) as the Metropolitan Planning Organization for the Austin
region In 1973; and

WHEREAS, CAMPO's Transportation Policy Board Is the regional forum for cooperative declsion-making
regarding transportation issues in Williamson, Travis and Hays Counties in Centrai Texas; and

WHEREAS, CAMPO’s Transportation Policy Board adopted a FYs 2008 - 2011 Transportation Improvement
Program (TiP) on February 12, 2007 and from time to time throughout the iife of the TIP, it becomes
necessary to amend the document; and

WHEREAS, CAMPO has an adopted Public Participation Program that sets forth public involvement
requirements for TIP adoption or amendments including a minimum 28-day comment period and, in an effort
to seek additional public Input on the requested amendments, CAMPO conducted four community outreach
meetings in the three-county region; and

WHEREAS, the CAMPO Transportation Policy Board conducted a Public Hearing on the requested
amendments on September 14, 2009,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the CAMPO Transportation Policy Board hereby votes to adopt the
attached amendments to the FYs 2008 - 2011 Transportation Improvement Program and directs the CAMPO
Executive Director to Immediately transmit the adopted amendments to the Texas Department of
Transportation for inclusion in the Statewlde Transportation Improvement Program; and

Hereby orders the recording of this resolution in the minutes of the Transportation Policy Board; and

THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board delegates the signing of necessary documents to the
Board Chair. '

www.CAMPOTexas.org
505 Barton Springs Rd., Ste. 700, Austin, TX 78704
mang avoress P.0. Box 1088, Austin, TX 78767

@512 974 2275 @512 974 6385



Capital Metro’s MetroRail:

The above resolution being read, a motion to adopt the requested amendments to the Transportation
Improvement Program was made on October 12, 2009 by Council Member Spelman, duly seconded by

Council Member Riley.

Those voting "AYE™:

Chairman Watson Mr. Lopez

Vice-Chair Long Mayor Mills

Mayor Pro Tem Clifford Mayor Gonzalez
Coundilmember Cole Councilmember Riley
Commissioner Eckhardt Representative Rodriguez
Mayor Garver Counclimember Spelman

Commissioner Huber

Judge Sumter

Mayor Leffingwell

Mayor Cowman for John Trevifio

Mayor Lemon

Those “Opposed™: None

Absent and Not Voting: Representative Maldonado, Judge Biscoe, Mayor Narvaiz

The above resolution being read, a motion to adopt the requested amendment to the Transportation

Improvement Program was made on October 12, 2009 by Council Member Cole, duly seconded by Council

Member Spelman.

Those voting "AYE":
Chairman Watson Mr. Lopez
Vice-Chair Long Mayor Mills
Mayor Pro Tem Clifford Mayor Gonzalez
Covuncdilmember Cole Coundimember Riley

Commissioner Eckhardt

Representative Rodriguez

Mayor Garver Coundimember Spelman
Commissioner Huber Judge Sumter

Mayor Leffingwell Mayor Cowman for John Trevifio
Mayor Lemon

Those “Opposed™: None

Absent and Not Voting: Representative Maldonado, Judge Biscoe, Mayor Narvaiz




The above resolution being read, a motion to adopt the requested amendment to the Transportation
Improvement Program was made on October 12, 2009 by Councll Member Spelman, duly seconded by
Representative Rodriguez.

Those voting "AYE™:

Chairman Watson Mr. lopez

Vice-Chair Long Mayor Mills

Mayor Pro Tem Clifford Mayor Gonzalez
Councilmember Cole Coundimember Riley
Commissioner Eckhardt Representative Rodriguez
Mayor Garver Councilmember Spelman
Commissioner Huber Judge Sumter

Mayor Leffingwell Mayor Cowman for John Trevifio
Mayor Lemon

Those "Opposed': None
Absent and Not Voting: Representative Maldonado, Judge Biscoe, Mayor Narvaiz

Capital Metvo's Preventative Maintenance:

The above resolution being read, a motion to adopt the requested amendment to the Transportation
Improvement Program was made on October 12, 2009 by Council Member Spelman, duly seconded by
Commissioner Huber.

Those voting "AYE":

Chalrman Watson Mr. lopez

Vice-Chair Long Mayor Mills

Mayor Pro Tem Clifford Mayor Gonzalez
Councilmember Cole Coundimember Riley
Commissioner Edchardt Representative Rodriguez
Mayor Garver Counclimember Spelman
Commissioner Huber Judge Sumter

Mayor Leffingwell Mayor Cowman for John Treviiio
Mayor Lemon

Those "Opposed™ None
Absent and Not Voting: Representative Maldonado, Judge Biscoe, Mayor Narvaiz



: Bgionc ox uthori A, Fiases £ ang
e above resolution being read, a motion fo adopt the requested amendments to the Transportation
Improvement Program was made on October 12, 2009 by Vice Chair Long, duly seconded by Mayor Lemon.

Those voting "AYE™:

Chalrman Watson Mr. Lopez

Vice-Chair Long Mayor Lemon

Mayor Pro Tem Clifford Mayor Gonzalez
Councilmember Cole Coundilmember Riley
Commissioner Edchardt Representative Rodriguez
Mayor Garver Councilmember Spelman
Commissioner Huber Judge Sumter

Mayor Leffingwell Mayor Cowman for John Trevifio

Those “Opposed™: Mayor Mills
Absent and Not Voting: Representative Maldonado, Judge Biscoe, Mayor Narvaiz

rh

z
SIGNED this l 2 day of October, 2009.

< e, Y W

Chair, CAMPO Board

Attest:

Executive Difector



C AMPG

FY 2008 - 2011

Transportation Improvement Program

Amendments Approved by the
Transportation Policy Board
October 12, 2009

Contact Info

Dan Dargevics

505 Barton Spring Rd.

Avustin, Tx 78704

(512) 974-2748
dan.dargevics@campotexas.org

Capital Area Metropolitan Planning Organization TIP



6_ CAPITAL AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION
C! ,éM.qrgﬁ FY 2008-2011 TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

2010 Projects

Year of
Project Sponsor Project Name County Phase css# MPO Proj ID No.  Expenditure Cost
CIRMA 183A North Extension Project: 183A-2 Williamson 2,3,4,5,6 0151-05-080 $172,400,000
Work Description: Engineering and construction of six tolled mainlanes, access ramps, and a shared-use path. Existing i tolled fi ge roads will be maintained.
Limlts: .1 miles north of FM 1431 to 1.5 miles north of RM 2243
Bike / Ped Accom: A separate, continuous 10'wide shared-use path within the existing right-of-way.
Amendment:
Additional
Explanatory Notes:
Total Project Cost Information (uses TxDOT %s): Type of Work Roadway Project
IxDOT Funding Cafegory:

1.Design $0 YOE Cost Breakdown: Bond $172,400,000
2. ROW Purchase $2,000,000 Federal Funding $0
3. Construction Engineering $15,875,000 State Funding $0
4. Construction Cost $108,000,000 County Funding $0 Project History:
5. Contingencies: $5,000,000 City Funding $0
6. Indirect Costs: $41,525,000 Other Local Funding: so

Bond Financing: $172,400,000
Total Project Cost: $172,400,000 YOE Cost: $172,400,000

Capital Area Metropolitan Planning Organization TIP



FY 2008-2011 TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
2011 Projects

J @ CAPITAL AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

AM

Year of
Project Sponsor Project Name County Phase CSI# MPO Proj ID No.  Expenditure Cost
CTRMA 183A North Extension Project: 183A-3 Willlamson 2,34,5 0151-04-054 $46,800,000
Work Description: Engineering and construction of six tolled malnlanes, access ramps, and a shared-use path. Existing i non-tolled # ige roads will be maintained.
Limits: 1.5 miles north of RM 2243 1o .4 miles south of South San Gabriel River
Bike /Ped Accom: A separate, continuous 10'wide shared-use path within the existing right-of-way.
Amendment:
Additional
Explanatory Notes:
Total Project Cost Information (uses TxDOT Yos): Type of Work Roadway Project
IxDOT Funding Cafegory:

1.Design $0 YOE Cost Breakdown: Bond $46,800,000
2. ROW Purchase $1,250,000 Federal Funding $0
3. Construction Engineering $6,450,000 State Funding $0
4. Construction Cost $35,610,000 County Funding $0 Project History:
5. Contingencies: $3,490,000 City Funding $0
6. Indirect Costs: $0 Other Local Funding: $0

Bond Financing: $46,800,000
Total Project Cost: $46,800,000 YOE Cost: $46,800,00°

Capital Area Metropolitan Planning Organization TIP



v.2£'988'00%'28 01£°692'7098 0£9°599°9€€$ 6vZ'sSY' 1598 681'966°208$ {ejol
0s 08 0$ 0$ 0$ (eweN Apu3z pasuj) J8Q)
9.€'759'851"1$ 00Z'018'vrb$ 000'008'681$ 099'601 ' ¥5vS 915'v£6'89$ {pung AMH ©JEI5 1101 Spuog BJe15) Joyiof
9/+'602'LELS 0$ 000291 '82$ 9LY'THS'Z0LS 03 ONIONNS <~_m<—
0$ Y] ._o:«Od
6.5'88€'€55$ 011'80€'62$ 0/8'889'02% L0L'0PO'GES 86¥'€SE TLYS suopnqiguod _uoo.__
0% BEE |
614'9£9'659% 000'159'bELS 092'100'268 88Y'G0e'2oLS 121'802'692$ _u._ovou—
1BJoL 1102 A4 0L0Z A4 6002 A4 8002 A4 92Ino0g _
82.nog uoped|ajied Sujpung
596°100'€9L'2$ vLe'985'1£0°28 oie'26e'999% | 018’695’1898 | 0c£0'v60'615S 0£9°590'605$ 2€8°2L2'85L8 8vZ's56°299% 881'ZEr'818S §81'966°208$ 1ejo
9.€'¥50'851'LS 9.€'v59'8S1'LS | 00Z'0L8'vPPS | 00Z'0L8'WbYS | 000'008'68LS 000'008'681$ 009'60L'¥5¥$ 080'601'¥5VS 915'v£6'69$ 815'v£6'688 punj BYI0
] AMH 91815 PUE (jjo}) Spuog eie)
645'880'¥8.S 615'880°'v8.S 0L1'80b'2L$ 0L1'801'2L$ 0/8'980'€61$ 048'980°c81$ 10L'0VS'9YS 101'0¥5'0p$ 86¥'€SE 2LYS 86V'SSE'TLYS suogNQUIUOD |30 71
. : 10V JuBLgSeAUley SANN4
9LY'60L'LELS 9.¥'60L LELS 0$ 000'201'62% 000'261'62$ 9L¥'ZV5'2018 oL¥'Z¥S'201$ [ 0 pue A1sA0o8Y UBdusUY VY
008'222'208 008'226'29$ 000'050'92% 000'050'02% 000'950'01$ 000'950'0L$ 000'000'9$ 000'000'8% 008'919°028 009'918'02$ Apoud dsibejeng Zl
02€'008'LZ$ 000'009'L$ ; [ 000'091'¢$ 000'08}'vS 0ZE'0¥H'es 0s 000002'6$ 000'0¥b'eS Aseuopesdsiq ousiq [
2¥L°L80°0SS 2¥1'180°08S (3 ThL'L81'es ZhL'8L'es 000'080°2$ 000'080'2$ 000'028'64$ 000'028'61$ coam:o%:w_wuo_en_‘s__oso_&:w ol
9212218 soz'eiL'es o8 o8 os 9212218 sez0LL'cs SIuBLEIUBU UOREyOdsUE)] 6
058'2€2'28 058°'2€2'28 092'2%$ 08758 03 060'582'28 080°'582'2$ Aejeg 8
- - o TR P G cal® e et o uogeigeyey pue
619'20€'5¥1$ 820'56Z'LL1$ 000'628'¥£$ 000'100'02$ 000'Z.E'9%$ 000'€¥G'SES 009'591'0Z$ zL0'e89'v2s 610°'LV6'EYS 610'880'26$ Angop cen /)
uonejligeysy
o8 s os o$ 0s os pue eswaoe|day ainpnng 9
jusweAoidw Ayenp ay
0$ 0$ 03 0s 03 9 uoneByy uopsebuo) [
{014 JopLuo:
000°002'1.6% 000'002'16$ 0$ 0$ 3 000°00Z'16$ 000'002'16$ bswuuw_._c%o M“..Emnwu.m 14
s1o8/01d JopiIoD
0$ 0$ 0s os 0s 0$ s (VL -UON) By UBGIA €
858'218'52¢$ 858'Z18'5€2$ 000'009'88%$ 000'009'88% 858'Z10'EYS 858'Z1LO'erS 0000002448 000'000'22$ 00000918 000°'008'18$ 22%%“ “Mu_ﬂmwa oW 4
089'654'2$ 000'09L'G$ 08 0 089'66€'L$ o0 000'092'G$ 000'092'$ pue ouczw%h.______wmzw\ﬂco Ao 1
pazuoyiny powwesbosd | pazuoyny | pswwesbord | pazuoyiny pawwesbold pazuoyiny pswiweiBold pazuoyiny pawwesBosd uopduosaqg AioBajen
L1OZ - BOOZ Ad 1®90L $10Z A4 0102 Ad 6002 Ad 800Z A4

$)50D aJnjipuadx3 Jo JeaA - Aewwng |epueulq Aemybiy
weiboid juawaacidwy uonepodsues] 11.0Z - 800Z Ad

uonezjuebip Bujuue|qd uenjodosjap easy jenden

bommuuo \q| m:_u::n_



	HWY LogoDistMPOcover
	Letter to Mr. Lopez on Oct 12 TIP Amendments 10.29.2009
	CAMPO AUS District Highways

